		Altera Docket No. 01485.0021-US-01		
P	ATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	esse record the attached original doc	cuments or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ics)		lress of receiving party(ies):		
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Jens Bastuc	Ibsen Photonic			
Nicolai Herholdt-Rasmussen Michael Rasmussen	Ryttermarken 1 DK-3520 Farur			
Ole Jespersen	Denmark	n		
	Johnson			
August 1				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & a	ddresses attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No		
3. Water of conveyance.				
Security Agreement	ne			
☐ Other				
Execution Date: March 30, 2004; March 30, 2004; N	Aarch 30, 2004: March 20, 20	04		
2004, Nation 50, 2004, Nation 50, 2004, N	naron oo, 2007, Maltin 50, 40	v ¬		
Application number(s) or patent number(s)				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number((s)		
10/616,398		.,		
Name and address of party to whom correspond		of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name David H. Carroll	7. Total fee (37 C	C.F.R. §3.41) \$40,00		
Address: Altera Law Group	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized	to charged to deposit account		
6500 City West Parkway, Suite 100) Za /taliiolizea	to charged to deposit account		
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55344-770		any additional fees or credit any		
19 -		to our Deposit Account number: 50-1038		
C	OO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and Signature;				
or distribution of the state of				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for	egoing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.	······································			
	1			
David H. Carroll	Sawit Bauor	April 13, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	Signature /	Date		
	Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		
Thereby certify that this Recordation Form Cover Sheet and executed Assignment is being transmitted by facsimile to Assignment Services Division,				
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Fax Number (703) 306-5995 on April 13, 2004.				
Michale Rend PAVIO H. CARBOLL				
	Signature			

PATENT REEL: 014516 FRAME: 0784

Altera Ref. No.: 01485,0021-US-01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS.

- Jens BASTUE residing at Lollandsvej 31, st.tv., DK-2000 Frederiksberg, Denmark and a citizen of Denmark;
- 2. Nicolai HERHOLDT-RASMUSSEN residing at Ved Klosteret 12, 2, tv, DK-2100 Copenhagen, Denmark and a citizen of Denmark;
- Michael RASMUSSEN residing at Hvedevej 18, DK-2700 Bronshoj, Denmark and a citizen of Denmark.
- 4. Ole JESPERSEN residing at Valbo Allé 19, DK-2685 Vallensbæk Strand, Denmark and a citizen of Denmark;

hereafter referred to as "THE UNDERSIGNED", have made an invention entitled TRANSMISSION SPECTROMETER WITH IMPROVED SPECTRAL AND TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS; filed July 9, 2003, having serial number 10/616,398.

AND, WHEREAS, Ibsen Photonics A/S, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a company organized under the laws of Denmark and whose place of business and business address is Ryttermarken 15-21, DK-3520 Farum, DENMARK, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexaminations or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extension of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including an assignment of all rights under the provision of international conventions and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts Known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles and benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said Assignee its successors and assignees, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

PATENT <u>REEL: 014516 FRAME: 078</u>5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF.	THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the date:	
indicated below.	The state of the s	9

On the respective days set forth above before me personally appeared Jens Bastue, Nicolai Herholdt-Rasmussen, Michael Rasmussen, and Ole Jespersen who are personally known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the persons who executed the foregoing Assignment and who acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed.

1. April 2004 Date 1. April 2004 Date